
Industry Synopsis
Industry: 42155 MOVE BUILDINGS

Assessable Earnings and Premiums - for Years: 2019 to 2024

Rate Year Number of Employers with
Assessable Earnings

Newly
Opened

Account

Total Assessable Earnings Estimated Total
Workers*

Net Premium** Industry Rate

2019 20 1 $4,762,101 80 $160,587 $2.78

2020 18 0 $4,027,666 64 $140,914 $2.72

2021 16 0 $4,147,608 67 $136,498 $2.79

2022 16 0 $4,584,180 74 $174,020 $2.85

2023 16 1 $4,928,468 77 $184,971 $3.20

2024 YTD 15 0 $5,034,525 77 $185,270 $3.44

* Estimated number of full time equivalent workers based on average industry wage
** Net premium is premium paid by employers after pricing adjustments for experience rating plus Poor Performance Surcharge and PIR, where applicable

Note: The current year assessable earnings are based on estimates.

Rate Year <= $500,000 > $500,000 and <= $1
Million

> $1 Million and <= $5
Million

> $5 Million and <= $20
Million

> $20 Million

Accts Total Ase Earn Accts Total Ase Earn Accts Total Ase Earn Accts Total Ase Earn Accts Total Ase Earn

2019 17 $1,430 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2020 15 $1,325 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2021 13 $1,325 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2022 13 $1,429 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2023 12 $1,115 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2024 YTD 12 $1,758 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Distribution of Accounts By Assessable Earnings ($Thousands)

Report ID: LR001135731 Page 1 of 7Data As Of: 06/Apr/2024 Run Date: 09/Apr/2024

N/A columns indicate there are not enough employers available to display the information
- Claims are recorded based on the year of occurrence. For each occurrence year, transactions on claim costs and TTDs are based on a 15 month period. For
example, for claims occurring in 2023, the transaction period would be from January 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024
- YTD is January to current month of the current calendar year
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Accident
Year

<= 8 Days > 8 Days and <= 30 Days > 30 Days and <= 60 Days > 60 Days Total Lost Time Claims

2019 2 6 0 0 8

2020 1 2 0 1 4

2021 1 1 0 2 4

2022 2 0 0 1 3

2023 2 1 0 1 4

2024 YTD 1 0 0 0 1

Claim Costs - for Years: 2019 to 2024

Accident
Year

Number of
Claims

Claim Costs Number of
LTCs

Total LTC Costs TTD Days Modified Work Ever
Performed Claims

Medical Aid
Claims

Disabling Injury
Claims

2019 10 $37,787 8 $29,791 94 5 2 10

2020 5 $458,941 4 $458,903 185 1 1 4

2021 5 $40,441 4 $40,302 187 2 1 4

2022 7 $50,515 3 $44,745 75 3 4 4

2023 4 $36,476 4 $36,476 112 3 0 4

2024 YTD 2 $3,011 1 $2,187 8 1 1 1

Accident
Year

Compensation Medical Aid Rehabilitation Economic Loss Total

2019 $19,924 $17,864 $0 $0 $37,787

2020 $38,541 $8,854 $0 $411,547 $458,941

2021 $31,967 $8,474 $0 $0 $40,441

2022 $25,952 $24,563 $0 $0 $50,515

2023 $21,898 $14,577 $0 $0 $36,476

2024 YTD $1,565 $1,446 $0 $0 $3,011

Total Claims Costs

Total Claims

Duration Bands - Total LTCs

Report ID: LR001135731 Page 2 of 7Data As Of: 06/Apr/2024 Run Date: 09/Apr/2024

N/A columns indicate there are not enough employers available to display the information
- Claims are recorded based on the year of occurrence. For each occurrence year, transactions on claim costs and TTDs are based on a 15 month period. For
example, for claims occurring in 2023, the transaction period would be from January 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024
- YTD is January to current month of the current calendar year
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Disabling Claims include Lost Time Claims or Medical Aid Claims with Modified Work

Claim Costs - for Years: 2019 to 2024

2

0 0

1

0 0

8

4 4

3

4

1

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 20240.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

C
ou

nt

Modified Work Medical Aid Claim

Lost Time Claims

Disabling Claims Components

Report ID: LR001135731 Page 3 of 7Data As Of: 06/Apr/2024 Run Date: 09/Apr/2024

N/A columns indicate there are not enough employers available to display the information
- Claims are recorded based on the year of occurrence. For each occurrence year, transactions on claim costs and TTDs are based on a 15 month period. For
example, for claims occurring in 2023, the transaction period would be from January 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024
- YTD is January to current month of the current calendar year
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Severity Rate = Total TTDs / Total LTCs

Average Cost Per LTC = Total LTC Costs / Total LTCs

Severity Rates

Frequency Rates

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 YTD
Avg Cost / Claim $3,724 $114,726 $10,075 $14,915 $9,119 $2,187

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 YTD
Severity Rate 11.8 46.3 46.8 25.0 28.0 8.0

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 YTD
Frequency Rate 9.99 6.29 5.97 4.04 5.16 1.30
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N/A columns indicate there are not enough employers available to display the information
- Claims are recorded based on the year of occurrence. For each occurrence year, transactions on claim costs and TTDs are based on a 15 month period. For
example, for claims occurring in 2023, the transaction period would be from January 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024
- YTD is January to current month of the current calendar year
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Injured Worker's Age - for Years: 2019 to 2024

Temporary Total Disability Days per Lost Time Claim

Number of LTCs
(by age of injured worker and by occurrence year)

Average Severity of a Claim

LTCs with no birthdate recorded are not included in band subtotals

(by age of injured worker and by occurrence year)

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

 Under 19 19 to 26 27 to 34 35 to 42 43 to 50 51 to 58 Over 58
2019 N/A N/A 2 N/A 3 3 N/A
2020 N/A 2 N/A 1 N/A 1 N/A
2021 N/A N/A N/A 2 N/A 1 1
2022 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 N/A 1
2023 N/A 1 N/A N/A N/A 1 2
2024 YTD N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 N/A

 Under 19 19 to 26 27 to 34 35 to 42 43 to 50 51 to 58 Over 58
2019 N/A N/A 18.50 N/A 12.33 6.67 N/A
2020 N/A 74.50 N/A 12.00 N/A 24.00 N/A
2021 N/A N/A N/A 54.00 N/A 76.00 3.00
2022 N/A N/A N/A N/A 37.50 N/A 0.00
2023 N/A 77.00 N/A N/A N/A 2.00 16.50
2024 YTD N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8.00 N/A
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N/A columns indicate there are not enough employers available to display the information
- Claims are recorded based on the year of occurrence. For each occurrence year, transactions on claim costs and TTDs are based on a 15 month period. For
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Top 5 by Total LTCs

Top 5 by Total LTCs

Top 5 Comparison - for Years: 2019 to 2024

Part of Body

Type of Accident 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 YTD Totals

Falls 3 0 0 1 1 0 5

Overexertion 1 1 0 1 1 0 4

Struck against Object 0 2 2 0 0 0 4

Contact with Objects and Equipment 2 0 0 0 1 0 3

Bodily Reaction and Exertion 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Part of Body 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 YTD Totals

Back 3 0 0 1 1 0 5

Trunk 2 1 1 0 1 0 5

Fingers 1 0 0 1 1 0 3

Foot(Feet)/Ank(s)/Toe(s) 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Legs 0 0 1 0 0 1 2

Type of Accident Total LTCs
(2019 to date)

Percentage of
LTCs

Average Duration Total TTD Average LTC Costs Total LTC Costs

Falls 5 20.83% 4.80 24 $6,397 $31,985

Overexertion 4 16.67% 14.25 57 $2,975 $11,900

Struck against Object 4 16.67% 48.75 195 $8,179 $32,714

Contact with Objects and Equipment 3 12.50% 39.67 119 $13,369 $40,107

Bodily Reaction and Exertion 2 8.33% 82.50 165 $17,836 $35,672

All Others 6 25.00% 16.83 101 $76,671 $460,026

Totals 24 100.00% 27.54 661 $25,517 $612,404

Part of Body Total LTCs
(2019 to date)

Percentage of
LTCs

Average Duration Total TTD Average LTC Costs Total LTC Costs

Back 5 20.83% 13.20 66 $3,541 $17,706

Trunk 5 20.83% 28.00 140 $7,124 $35,619

Fingers 3 12.50% 53.67 161 $17,332 $51,997

Foot(Feet)/Ank(s)/Toe(s) 2 8.33% 40.50 81 $8,451 $16,902

Legs 2 8.33% 5.50 11 $1,752 $3,504

All Others 7 29.17% 28.86 202 $69,525 $486,674

Totals 24 100.00% 27.54 661 $25,517 $612,404

Type of Accident
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N/A columns indicate there are not enough employers available to display the information
- Claims are recorded based on the year of occurrence. For each occurrence year, transactions on claim costs and TTDs are based on a 15 month period. For
example, for claims occurring in 2023, the transaction period would be from January 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024
- YTD is January to current month of the current calendar year
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Top 5 by Total LTCs

Top 5 Comparison - for Years: 2019 to 2024

Nature of Injury 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 YTD Totals

Sprains/Strain 3 0 2 1 2 0 8

Fracture/Dislocation/Nerve Damage 2 1 0 0 1 1 5

Multiple Trauma Injuries 1 1 1 0 0 0 3

Open Wound 0 0 1 1 1 0 3

Oth Traumatic Injuries 0 2 0 1 0 0 3

Nature of Injury Total LTCs
(2019 to date)

Percentage of
LTCs

Average Duration Total TTD Average LTC Costs Total LTC Costs

Sprains/Strain 8 33.33% 29.50 236 $6,833 $54,663

Fracture/Dislocation/Nerve Damage 5 20.83% 12.80 64 $3,319 $16,597

Multiple Trauma Injuries 3 12.50% 1.33 4 $143,811 $431,434

Open Wound 3 12.50% 55.33 166 $17,357 $52,072

Oth Traumatic Injuries 3 12.50% 57.67 173 $17,000 $50,999

All Others 2 8.33% 9.00 18 $3,320 $6,640

Totals 24 100.00% 27.54 661 $25,517 $612,404

Nature of Injury
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N/A columns indicate there are not enough employers available to display the information
- Claims are recorded based on the year of occurrence. For each occurrence year, transactions on claim costs and TTDs are based on a 15 month period. For
example, for claims occurring in 2023, the transaction period would be from January 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024
- YTD is January to current month of the current calendar year


